## State of Misconsin



1995 Assembly Bill 175

Date of enactment: **December 20, 1995** Date of publication\*: **January 5, 1996** 

## **1995 WISCONSIN ACT 124**

AN ACT to create 59.57 (1m) of the statutes; relating to: the recording of mortgages with a register of deeds.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

**SECTION 1.** 59.57 (1m) of the statutes is created to read:

59.57 (**1m**) No person may record under this section a single instrument that contains more than one mortgage, or more than one mortgage, being assigned, partially released or satisfied.

<sup>\*</sup> Section 991.11, WISCONSIN STATUTES 1993–94: Effective date of acts. "Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over the governor's partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it takes effect shall take effect on the day after its date of publication as designated" by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].